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Orientation for students and parents: Sunday, October 5, 2025 12pm at St. John XXIII - St. 
Peter of Alcantara Church. Room 141 & 142 
or Tuesday, October 7, 2025 6pm at St. John XXIII - St. Peter of Alcantara Church. Room 141 
& 142 
 
First Reconciliation Retreat with students and parents options: 
Thursday, January 8, 2026 6 - 8pm at St. John XXIII - St. Peter of Alcantara Church 
or Sunday, January 11, 2026 12 - 2pm at St. John XXIII - St. Peter of Alcantara Church 
 
Group First Reconciliation with students and parents: 
Thursday, January 22, 2026 6pm at St. John XXIII - St. Peter of Alcantara Church 
 
First Communion Retreat with students and parents options:  
Sunday, March 22, 2026 at 12 - 2pm First Communion Retreat “Walking with Jesus” 
or Tuesday, March 24, 2026 at 6 - 8pm First Communion Retreat “Walking with Jesus” 
 
First Communion Practice with students and parents options: 
Tuesday, April 21, 2026 at 6pm at St. John XXIII - Immaculate Conception in Saukville 
or Wednesday, April 22, 2026 at 6pm at St. John XXIII - St. Peter of Alcantara Church 
or Thursday, April 23, 2026 at 6pm at St. John XXIII - St. Mary’s Church 
 
First Communion Celebration: 
April 25 & 26, 2026 Group First Communion Celebration at all Masses 

● If these times do not work for your family you may choose to celebrate individually at 
another Mass time. 
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